## <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 490</u>

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated November 25, 2014 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2014	BLOCK 132.21	<u>LOT</u> 10	NAME and ADDRESS Edward H. or Constance R. Hartman 4464 Fern Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344-2127 Refund due to Senior deduction removed in error	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$250.00
CY 2014	702	3	Timothy or Michele McGrath 179 W. Arbor Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to Veteran's Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	2211	11	Lucy Wescott 226 W. Summit St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to Veteran's Widow Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	2218	10	David J. Adams 60 Yelkca Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$768.37
CY 2014	2330	3	Gilberto DelValle or Lilian Ruiz 511 Edward Ln. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$593.25
CY 2014	2418	65	Amilcar or Cheryl Galarza 555 Mayfair St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$724.04
CY 2014	2502	4	Rose T. Giordano 2009 E. Oak Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund due to Veteran's Widow deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	3004	20	Tomas Rodriquez 700 E. Peach St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$601.86
CY 2014	3110	1	Andre or Karen Daigle 29 Elmwood Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to Veteran's Widow Allow	\$250.00
CY 2014	3505	11	Dan or Tania Cassidy 1326 Baylor Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to double payment	\$636.85
CY 2014	4703	48	Robert or Yvette Echevarria 860 George Ln. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$920.36
CY 2014	4814	15	Osmar Escot or Ochoa Gonzalez 1240 Lilac Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$808.95
CY 2015	5204	52	Scotland Run Estates Homeowners Asc. 1581 Bear Branch Ct. (Mail check to: Attn: Kelly, PO Box 68, Bridgeton, NJ 0 Overpayment of taxes due	\$95.78 08302)

YEAR CY 2014	BLOCK 5216	<u>LOT</u> 20	NAME and ADDRESS Charlotte Russo 1805 Dolly Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,462.73
CY 2013	5301	30	Devineni R. or Anne K. Prasad 1189 Venezia Ave. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Collector) Assessement adjustment/Apply Overage to Taxes	\$31.52
CY 2014	6301	21.37	George Butler or Jasmine Gonzalez 1761 Arrowhead Tr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$1,674.81
CY 2014	6301	21.42	Peter or Loretta Pentakis 1843 Arrowhead Tr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$1,287.89
CY 2014	6301	162.6	Megan Ziller 1782 Tomahawk Ct. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$1,449.56
CY 2014	6410	9	Richard J. Gasior 3332 Swan Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$996.65
CY 2014	7111	73	Donald or Helen Bennett 292 Sheridan Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$664.23

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated November 25, 2014 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland,

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$13,966.85

the refund to the persons so spec	fied for the reasons therein set forth, and ified for the reasons therein set forth, and he Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution					
2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.						
Adopted:						
	President of Council					
ATTEST:						
City Clerk	•					
	Page 2 of 2					